REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL

May 20, 2024
6:00 P.M.

Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis
Pledge to the American Flag
Proof of Publication — County Auditor
Approval of April 9, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes
Amendments to Agenda
Approval of Agenda
Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

Public Comments

Requested
Health Appointment Board Appointment

Tri-Township Fire Protection-Beau Zoeller

Human Resources Director- LeeAnne Howe
Clark County Handbook

Clark County Assessor- Butch Love
Discussion regarding assessments and appraisals

Clark County Commissioners- Bryan Glover

ARP

Additional Appropriation

8950-40157-030 Henryville Membership Sanitation ~ $1,000,000.00
8950-40159-030 Borden-Sellersburg Wastewater $327,565.00
Project

Enhanced GIS Access Services
Additional Appropriation
4964-40010-030 Computer Software/Hardware $600.00

Planning and Zoning-Connie Sellers
Planning & Zoning Fees Fund

Allowed

Vote




Salary Ordinance

Executive Director

Clark County Courts-Tom Lowe
County General

Additional Appropriation
1000-31019-375 Interpreter

OVWI Court 10K
Additional Appropriation
8230-36001-302 Treatment Intervention

CCATS Project Income #2
Additional Appropriation
1128-30015-302 Drug Testing
1128-20060-302 Supplies

JDAI #2

Additional Appropriation
9157-20043-041 Food

9157-20060-041 Supplies

9157-30013-041 Travel

9157-30117-041 Court Probation Programs
9157-31017-041 Promotions
9157-36000-041 Education/Prevention
9157-36001-041 Treatment Intervention

Clark County Health Department-Doug
Bentfield
93.074 Public Health Prep.
Transfer of Appropriation
From: 8212-40014-071 Equipment
To: 8212-20060-071 Supplies

Clark County Auditor-Danny Yost
Auditor Endorsement Fund
Additional Appropriation
1181-30051-002 Contract Services

County General
Salary Ordinance
Chief Deputy Auditor-Temporary

Auditor’s Ineligible Deductions
Salary Ordinance
Chief Deputy Auditor-Temporary

$29,196.91

$10.000.00

$3,600.00

$5,000.00
$5,000.00

$3,750.00
$600.00
$10,650.00
$7,500.00
$1,000.00
$27,000.00
$12,000.00

$2,000.00
$2,000.00

$39,600.00

$4,217.16

$449.69




Old Business
A.
B.

New Business
A. Budget Email Discussion
B.

Amendments to the Agenda
A.

B.

Reports & Comments

Public Comments

Attorney Comments

Auditor Comments

Council Comments

Adjournment or Recess



