## REGULAR MEETING OF THE CLARK COUNTY COUNCIL May 20, 2024 6:00 P.M.

Open Meeting-President Barbara Hollis

Pledge to the American Flag

Proof of Publication – County Auditor

Approval of April 9, 2024 Regular Council Meeting Minutes

Amendments to Agenda

Approval of Agenda

Acknowledge Receipt of Funds Report

**Public Comments** 

Health Appointment Board Appointment	Requested	Allowed	Vote
Tri-Township Fire Protection-Beau Zoeller			
Human Resources Director- LeeAnne Howe Clark County Handbook			
Clark County Assessor- Butch Love Discussion regarding assessments and appraisals			
Clark County Commissioners- Bryan Glover ARP Additional Appropriation 8950-40157-030 Henryville Membership Sanitation 8950-40159-030 Borden-Sellersburg Wastewater Project	\$1,000,000.00 \$327,565.00		
Enhanced GIS Access Services Additional Appropriation 4964-40010-030 Computer Software/Hardware	\$600.00		
Planning and Zoning-Connie Sellers Planning & Zoning Fees Fund			

Salary Ordinance			
Executive Director	\$29,196.91		
Clark County Courts-Tom Lowe	,		
County General			
Additional Appropriation			
1000-31019-375 Interpreter			
1000 51015 575 Interpreter	\$10.000.00		
OVWI Court 10K	Ψ10.000.00		
Additional Appropriation			
8230-36001-302 Treatment Intervention	\$3,600.00		
6250-50001-502 Treatment Intervention	\$5,000.00	-	
CCATS Project Income #2			
Additional Appropriation			
1128-30015-302 Drug Testing	\$5,000.00		
1128-20060-302 Supplies	\$5,000.00		
1120-20000-302 Supplies	\$5,000.00		
JDAI #2			
Additional Appropriation			
9157-20043-041 Food	\$3,750.00		
9157-20060-041 Supplies	\$600.00	-	
9157-30013-041 Travel	\$10,650.00		
9157-30117-041 Court Probation Programs	\$7,500.00		
9157-30117-041 Court Flobation Flograms 9157-31017-041 Promotions	·		
	\$1,000.00		
9157-36000-041 Education/Prevention	\$27,000.00		
9157-36001-041 Treatment Intervention	\$12,000.00		
Clark County Health Department Doug			
Clark County Health Department-Doug Bentfield			
93.074 Public Health Prep.			
Transfer of Appropriation	<b>#2</b> 000 00		
From: 8212-40014-071 Equipment	\$2,000.00		
To: 8212-20060-071 Supplies	\$2,000.00		
Clark County Auditor Donny Vost			
Clark County Auditor-Danny Yost Auditor Endorsement Fund			
Additional Appropriation	<b>#20</b> (00 00		
1181-30051-002 Contract Services	\$39,600.00		
County Conoral			
County General Salary Ordinance			
Chief Deputy Auditor-Temporary	\$4,217.16		
Cine Deputy Auditor-Temporary	\$4,217.10		
<b>Auditor's Ineligible Deductions</b>			
Salary Ordinance			
Chief Deputy Auditor-Temporary	\$449.69		
omer Deputy Muditor-Temperary	ψττ/.U/		

Old Business
<b>A.</b>
В.
New Business A. Budget Email Discussion B.
Amendments to the Agenda A.
В.
Reports & Comments
<b>Public Comments</b>
<b>Attorney Comments</b>
<b>Auditor Comments</b>
Council Comments
Adjournment or Recess